



103081746

'LICATION



NAME OF CONVEYING PARTY

RECORDATIC

Mitsuhiko OGIHARA

NAME OF RECEIVING PARTY

OKI DATA CORPORATION

ADDRESS OF RECEIVING PARTY

11-22, Shibaura 4-chome, Minato-ku

Tokyo 108-8551, Japan

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Assignment of U.S. Patent Application

CONVEYANCE EXECUTION DATE

August 30, 2005

PATENT APPLICATION NO.

To be assigned

PATENT APPLICATION FILING DATE

September 9, 2005

APPLICATION FILED TOGETHER

WITH THIS DOCUMENT

YES

APPLICATION EXECUTION DATE

August 30, 2005

CORRESPONDENCE

ADDRESS

RABIN & BERDO, P.C.

1101 14th Street, N.W., Suite 500

Washington, DC 20005 (Customer No: 23995)

ATTORNEY REFERENCE

MAE 363

TOTAL NUMBER OF PATENTS

AND APPLICATIONS INVOLVED

One

TOTAL FEE PAID

\$40.00

METHOD OF PAYMENT

Enclosed [X]

Authorized to be charged to []

deposit account

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct

and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Robert H. Berdo, Jr. (Reg. No. 38,075)

September 9, 2005

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: 2.

fee to our Deposit Accoun 09713/2005 FFANAIA2 00000089 11221754

06 FC:8021

Please charge any furth

No. 18-0002

PATENT REEL: 016973 FRAME: 0061

Attorney Reference	
_	

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

WHEREAS	Mitsuhiko OG	SIHARA		
hereinafter referred to colle relating to SEMICONUCIOR O	ctively as the assignor,	has invented a c	ertain improvement JRING THE SEMICONDUCTOR COMPOSITE DEVICE	E. TED HEAD
[X] the inventor(s) decla instrument; said application having , authoriza , authoriza Jr., of RABIN & BERDO parentheses (Application sapplication when known; [] said application having Serial No.) AND WHEREAS Of the referred to as said application, including any and all patents which prolongations thereof; NOW THIS WITNESS valuable consideration paid assigns, the full and exclusionand continuations thereof, including any and all renew advantages in anywise aris such patents when granted and benefit of said assignor manner as the said assignor made. AND said assignor is successors or assigns, any any and all renewals, reissuany and al	ration for said applicate to be filed in the United been filed in the United been filed in the United been filed in the United to be filed in the United been filed in the United of the John Serial No. been filed under the Properties of the Lorentz of the Loren	E. AND IMAGE KOR ion being executed States Patent and States Patent are not on y attorneys treet, N.W., Was attent Cooperation United States of A e. Minato-ku, Toke ous of acquiring to not continuations therefor, including the state of a said assignor, the state of a said assignor, the state of a said and any and rolongations thereof, and enjoy the said and any and all ongations thereof, for an renewals, reissured and enjoyed of the obtaining or hereof. Its the Commissional divisions and and said or hereof.	ed concurrently with the execution of this and Trademark Office; and Trademark Office on	,
EXECUTE	D, <u>August</u>	30	, 2005.	
WITNESS:		ASSIGNOR:		
Signature: Yoshihik	(michitsuji	Signature: Name:	Mitsuhiko Ogihala Mitsuhiko OGIHARA	

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.

RECORDED: 09/09/2005

PATENT REEL: 016973 FRAME: 0062